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GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS

Contact details of Departments Coordinators

ONOMA

TMHMA/OE:H

THAEDQNA

EMAIL

Mapivog lwdvvou

AVTIKOTOOTATNG

Avtwvng Manmnoug

TMHMA AAIEIAZ KAI

OAANAZZIQON EPEYNQN /
Mnxovikog kadwv 1" Tagng

Mnxovikog Zkodwv 2n¢ Taéng

Mp.: 25-817312
Kw.: 99-489651
Ow.: 99-636777

TnAeop.: 25-305543

lp.: 25-817312
Kw.: 99-652316
Ow.: 99-652316

TnAeop.: 25-305543

maioannou@dfmr.moa.gov.cy

apappous@dfmr.moa.gov.cy

AtaAwavng Xpiotog

TMHMA EMMNOPIKHZ
NAYTIAIAZ /

Avwtepog EmBewpntnig
MAolwv

ThA: 25848100

catalianis@dms.mcw.gov.cy
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AVTIKATAOTATNG
MuyaAng Kaviag EmBewpntng Noiwv TnA : 25848100 mkanias@dms.mcw.gov.cy
Kw : 99993622
TMHMA
, MEPIBAAAONTOZ
AwevBuvtiig TnA: 22408960
Kuv :99357379
AVTIKOTOOTATNG TnA 22408941
Kiv 99585008 cstylianou@environment.moa.gov.cy
XpuotdAda ITuAiavou bag 22774945
ENAPXIAKEZ
AIOIKHZEIZ
Xdpng MaAtevtlng NADOOY TnA:26821365 Hmalietzis@pafda.moi.gov.cy
‘EcOn Navayidou NEMEZOY TnA.25806470 ggregoriou@limda.moi.gov.cy

AvVTIKOTOOTATNG:
Fpnydpng Fpnyopiou
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Ayyelog Ayartiou NAPNAKAZ TnA:24801809 aagapiou@Icada.moi.gov.cy
Kw:99376737
MuyéAng AvSpévikou AMMOXQzTOY TnA: 24801012
mandronicou@famda.moi.gov.cy
5. KENTPO

2YNTONIZMOY
EPEYNAZ KAI AlIAZQ2HZ

MAoiapyxog Kwotag dutipnig NN ALOLKI’]U’]C KZEA TnA: 24304450 Commander.jrcc.cyprus@cytanet.
com.cy
Kévtpo Emyeipnoswv KZEA TnA:24643005, 1441 Jrcc_cyp@cytanet.com.cy
6. QKEANOIPA®IKO
KENTPO

NANENIZTHMIOY

Zwdiatng Nnwpyog

7. APXHIEIO
AZTYNOMIAZ
8. AIMENIKH AZTYNOMIA
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9. TMHMA
METEQPOAOTIIAZ
Ap KAeavOng NikoAaidng AVd)'CEpoq TnA. 22802934-99760577 knicolaidis@dom.moa.gov.cy
MeTewPOAOYLKOG
Aeltoupyog
10. TMHMA AAZQN
, TnA: 22805501 ttsintides@fd.moa.gov.cy
Tékng Towrisng AteuBuvtng Ktv:99432686
ZtéAog KotQinkog Xelptotng MTnTikwy TnA:24643006 skotzikas@fd.moa.gov.cy
' 24304715, 24643030
Meowv A
11. MOITIKH AMYNA
22403429 nparis cd.moi.gov.cy
Nuoha Mapne Avwtepog Aettoupyog
MuwkaeAa MAa Aettoupyog 22403469 mmala
Kevtpo EAeyyou Enixeipnocswv ~ 24h/7d 22403400-22403450-22403451 | mcc
12. KYBEPNHTIKO XHMEIO
F’ENIKO XHMEIO
EAevn Anpntplou Xnukog 1" Tagng TnA: 22809154 edemetriou@sgi.moh.gov.cy
13. IATPIKEZ YNHPEZIEZ
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15.

Zappag zappa

KTHNIATPIKEZ
YMHPEZIEZ

Ktnviatplkog Asttoupyog

TnA 22805253
Kwv 99347975 - ®af 22805176

ssavva@vs.moa.gov.cy
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MNINAKAZ ZYNTONIZTON EMOAEKOMENQN YNOYPIEIQN E.E.3.

NINAKAZ ATOMQN ENIKOINONIAZ TMHMATON

Service / Department Telephone Mobile Fax e-mail

EUROPEAN MARITIME SAFETY
AGENCY (EMSA)

EMSA EMERGENCY CONTACT 00351 911
(MSS 24/7) 00351 211 209 415 089 200 00351 211 209 480 | maritimesupportservices@emsa.europa.eu

EMSA - Pollution Preparedness &
Response 00351 211 209 207 00351 211 209 218

EMSA-Bernd Bluhm 00351 211 209 296 Bernd.BLUHM@emsa.europa.eu

EMSA Emeregency (oil recovery) 00351 21 1209 480

EMSA Clean Sea Net satellite.coordinators@emsa.europa.eu

DG ECHO EMERGENCY
RESPONSE COORDINATION
CENTRE (ERCC)

ERCC EMERGENCY CONTACTS 0032 2299 0525

2417 0032 2292 2222 0032 2 29 21112 0032 2 29 86 651 echo-ercc@ec.europa.eu

Mr Hans DAS - Head of Unit (DG

ECHO B/1 - Emergency Response) 0032 229 90436 0032 229 51458 Hans.Das@ec.europa.eu

REMPEC _

REMPEC 00356 2133 7296/7/8 00356 21 3399 51 | rempec@rempec.org
00356 99

REMPEC Emergency Line 497978 00356 21 339951 | emergency@rempec.org
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MINISTRY OF
COMMUNICATIONS AND
WORKS
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Minister of the Ministry of

Communications and Works 22800102/ 22800103 22776265 minister@mcw.gov.cy
Permanent Secretary of the Ministry of
Communications and Works 22800105/ 22800106 22776248 permsec@mcw.gov,cy
Department of Merchant Shipping 25848100 25848200 maritimeadmin@dms.mcw.gov.cy
Investigation of Marine Casualties /
Incidents 25823717 99645707 25305117 casualties@dms.mcw.gov.cy
VTMIS - Vessel Traffic Monitoring and vtmis@dms.mcw.gov.cy/
Information System 25848277/25848131/25848114 25848173 tevriviades@dms.mcw.gov.cy
Cyprus Ports Authority 22817200 22765420 cpa@cpa.gov.cy
Cyprus Ports Authority - Limassol Port
(George Pouros) 25207116 99522303 25575597 limassol.port@cpa.gov.cy
Cyprus Ports Authority - Larnaca Port mousouliotis@cpa.gov.cy/
(George Mousouliotis) 24815225 99537199 24635630 laport@cpa.gov.cy

99847776 -

Stavros

Demetriou

99211907 .

Panicos mousouliotis@cpa.gov.cy/
Cyprus Ports Authority - Vassiliko Port | 24845415 Louca 24635630 laport@cpa.gov.cy
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE,
NATURAL RESOURCES AND
ENVIRONMENT _
Department of Agriculture -
Registry 22408654 22781156 doagrg@damoa.gov.cy
Director of the Department of
Agriculture 22408519 22781425 director@damoa.gov.cy
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Minister of the Ministry of
Agriculture, Natural Resources
and Environment 22408326/ 22408327 22780623

Permanent Secretary of the
Ministry of Agriculture, Natural
Resources and Environment 22408317/ 22408318 22781240

Department of Fisheries and Marine
Research 22807868/22807835/22807802/22807807 22775955 director@dfmr.moa.gov.cy

Director of Department of Fisheries
and Marine Research 22807867 99427828 22781226 margyrou@dfmr.moa.gov.cy

Department of Fisheries and Marine
Research (DFMR) - Ministry of
Agriculture, Natural Resources and
Environment - Marina Argyrou 22807852 99309645 22775955 smichaelidis@dfmr.moa.gov.cy

Department of Fisheries and Marine
Research - Marinos loannou (Naval
Service) 25827280/25817312 99636777 25305543 maioannou@dfmr.moa.gov.cy

Department of Fisheries and Marine
Research - Antonis Pappous (Naval
Service) 25818716 99489651 25305543 apappous@dfmr.moa.gov.cy

Department of Fisheries and Marine
Research - Christos Karayiannis

(Naval Service) 25827279 99486130 25305543 ckarayiannis@dfmr.moa.gov.cy
DEPARTMENT OF FORESTS 22805510 22781419 director@fd.moa.gov.cy

Stelios Kotzikas - Chief Pilot 24643015 99614656 24643000 skotzikas@fd.moa.gov.cy
Demos Ektoros - Pilot of Flight Unit 24304715 99671357 24643000 dektoros@yahoo.com
DEPARTMENT OF

ENVIRONMENT 22408900 22774945 info@environment.moa.gov.cy
Director 22408960 99357379 _

Registry 22408907/9/10 22774945 _

10
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Desalination Plant - Kouklia (Paphos)

Desalination Plant - Vassiliko -
Aristotelis Komodromos

24207050

24207009

Chrystalla Stylianou - Senior

Environment Officer 22408941 99585008 22774945 cstylianou@environment.moa.gov.cy
WATER DEVELOPMENT 22609000/ 22675019 director@wdd.moa.gov.cy/
DEPARTMENT 22609500(Nicosia District Office) 22609397 wddnic@wdd.moa.gov.cy
Water Development Department - mkaraiskakis@wdd.moa.gov.cy/
Limassol District Office 25802723 99490390 25305364 wddlim@wdd.moa.gov.cy
Water Development Department -

Larnaca District Office 24816837 99687608 24360323 wddlca@wdd.moa.gov.cy
DIVISION- WATER SUPPLY

loanna Nicolaou - Head of Water

Suppy 22609213/22609226 22609212 kkoursari@wdd.moa.gov.cy
Executive Engineer - Larnaca / Efi

Attikouri 22609214 99559179 22609212 eattikouri@wdd.moa.gov.cy
Executive Engineer - Limassol /

George Oxinos 22609206 99527636 22609212 goxinos@wdd.moa.gov.cy
DESALINATION PLANTS _

Desalination Plant - Larnaca (Old

Airport) - ML LARNACA )
DESALINATION CO LTD - Erineos e.koutsakos@Ilogicon.net/
Koutsakos 24622252 24622550 info.larnaca@logicon.net
Desalination Plant - Episkopi - ML

LIMASSOL WATER CO LTD 25934422 25935862 e.koutsakos@logicon.net
Caramondani Desalination Plants Ltd -

Dhekelia 24722860 24722863 cd cytanet.com.c

akomodro@eac.com.cy
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METEOROLOGICAL SERVICE 24802977 (24hrs) 24304753 metforecast@ms.moa.gov.cy

kaiti Savvidou 22802945 22305500 ksavvidou@ms.moa.gov.cy

Secretary - Director 22802935 22305500 Inicolacou@papd.mof.gov.cy

OCEANOGRAPHY CENTER )

MEDSLICK emergency phone 99016780 _

Dr. George Zodiatis 22893988 99695057 22892575 gzodiac@ucy.ac.cy

Xenia Panayidou 22893982 99456162 22892575 Xpanagid@ucy.ac.cy

Andreas Nikolaidis 22893991 97855097 22892575 nikolaidis.andreas@ucy.ac.cy

22671465

MINISTRY OF INTERIOR 22867800 (Registry) info@moi.gov.cy

Minister's office 22867600 22676709 emavrou@maoi.gov.cy

Permanent Secretary of the

Ministy of Interior 22867629 22867696 aashiotis@moi.gov.cy
g.d@cd.moi.gov.cy/

Dep. Of Civil Defence - Headquarters | 22403413 22315638 ge.cd@cytanet.com.cy

Dep. Of Civil Defence - Main Control 22403400

Centre 22403450/ 22403451(24hrs) (emergency) | 22496900 mcc@cd.moi.gov.cy

District Administration Famagusta 24801002 24304168 famagusta.dao@famda.moi.gov.cy

District Administration Larnaca 24801801 24304635 larnaca.dao@lcada.moi.gov.cy

12
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District Administration Limassol 25806463/25806468 25305901 limassol.dao@limda.moi.gov.cy
District Administration Paphos 26801101 26306251 paphos.dao@pafda.moi.gov.cy
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE 22807622 22676182 defence@mod.gov.cy
Minister of the Ministry of Defence | 22807608 22675289 minode@mod.gov.cy
Permanent Secretary of the Ministry of
Defence 22807501 22675289 perm.sec@mod.gov.cy
Cyprus Joint Rescue Coordination jrec_cyp@cytanet.com.cy/
Center 24643005/ 24304723/24304737 1441 24643254 rescuecy@gmail.com
Chief of National Guard 22417013/22417014 22512082 chod.adc@army.gov.cy
Navy Commander 24411401/24333445 99564435 24411446 cynavy.dpp@cytanet.com.cy
Naval Base "Evangelos Florakis" - 24411468
Mari 24411460/24411461/24411464 (After 2am) 24411446 cyprusnavy@cytanet.com.cy
Unit Submarine disaster (M.Y.K) 24411436 24411446 _
MINISTRY OF JUSTICE AND
PUBLIC ORDER 22805950/22805951 22518356 reqistry@mjpo.gov.cy
pressoffice@police.gov.cy/
Chief of Police 22808080 22808598 achiefsupport@police.gov.cy
25805613/ limmarine@police.gov.cy/
Port and Marine Police 25805350/ 25805351 99328778 25805614(Registry) | tchristodoulou@police.gov.cy
22808080
Cyprus Police Aviation Unit 24804300/24804305 (24hrs) 24804345 pau.arhio@police.gov.cy
Senior Police Officer - Limassol 25805050/25805101/25805109 25805600 limdiv@police.qgov.cy

13
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MINISTRY OF COMMERCE,
INDUSTRY AND TOURISM 22867100/22867200 22375120 perm.sec@mcit.gov.cy
MCI&T - Andreas Zanettos 22409338 99438752 22304759 azz.cie@cytanet.com.cy
Mapiva Adpvokag (Christos Petrides ) | 24653110/ 24653113 99567703 24624110 christospetrides@visitcyprus.com
St. Raphael Marina (Marios
Michaelides) 25635800/ 25834255 99649133 25635208 marina@raphael.com.cy
Cyprus Tourism Organisation -
Rodoula Antoniou 22691100/22691262 22338541 rantoniou@visitcyprus.com
MINISTRY OF FINANCE _
Department of Customs and
Excise 22601713 22302031 headquarters@customs.mof.gov.cy
SEMI GOVERNMENT AND
PRIVATE COMPANIES
22201020
22201009
(Permanent
Electricity Authority of Cyprus 22201000 Secretary) eac@eac.com.cy
99773769
(Vice
Director)
99627705
(Vice
Moni Electricity Station 25203045 Director) 25203009 aconstantinou@eac.com.cy, tkoutsof@eac.com.cy
Vassiliko Electricity Station 24207040/ 24207045 99639824 24207009 chadjima@eac.com.cy
99336544-
Dhekelia Electricity Station 24208045 Director 24208009 garegori2Z@eac.com.cy
Dhekelia Electricity Station -Dimitris
Totos 24208030/ 24803031 99488239 24208009 dtotos@eac.com.cy

14
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George SKarpari (EAC) 22201510 99303626 22201509 gskarpar@eac.com.cy

Frixos Contopoulos (EAC-Vassiliko) 24207000/ 24207030 99630614 24207009 fcontopo@eac.com.cy
PETROLEUM COMPANIES

Hellenic Petroleum Cyprus Ltd

(Christos Pantechis) 24812863 99659845 24635100 cpantechis@hellenic-petroleum.gr
Cyprus Petroleum Storage Company

Ltd - Glafkos Theodotou 24811620 99358454 24632221 theodotoug@cprl.com.cy
PETROLINA 24848060/ 24848000 24657173 thomas.sepos@petrolina.com.cy
ESSO 22393101 22777840 pistoula.ioannou@exxonmobil.com
PRIVATE

COMPANIES/ORGANISATIONS

ARCHIRODON CONSTRUCTION

General foreman - Kyriakos

Toumazos 24333545 99657144 24333541 arcocy@logos.cy.net

Petronav Shipmanagement Ltd 25889100/ 25889160 25346289 petronav@petronav.com.cy
Petronav - Capt. Evripides Evripidou 25889153 99560413 25346289 petronav@petronav.com.cy
Petronav - Nicos Stylianou 25889114 99559191 25346289 petronav@petronav.com.cy
Brasal Marine Services Ltd 25573086 25573915 brasal@cytanet.com.cy

Brasal Edward Branco 25573086 99656834 25573915 brasal@cytanet.com.cy

15
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Brasal Costas Fialas 25573086 99411153 25573915 brasal@cytanet.com.cy
L&M Seamasters (Capt. Lakis
Mavrou) 25568787 99621609 25569089 info@Imseamasters.com
Chartering@edt.com

EDT Towage and Salvage 25899000 25899002 info@edtoffshore.com
EDT Eas Tchacos 25899102 99626374 25899002 eas@edtoffshore.com
VGN Sludge Ltd - Makis Xapolitas 25351554 99888408 25562100 van.sludge.ltd@cytanet.com.cy
ECO FUEL CYPRUS LTD (Costas
Varavas) 25822552 996612 70 25822553 c@ecofuelcy.com
ECO FUEL CYPRUS LTD (Christos
Christoforou) 24333332 99455557 25822553 c.christoforou@ecofuelcy.com
VSS-EPE ENVIRONMENTAL 75, Mari-Vasiliko 7736 Larnaca 96771277 Dr. Costas

CYPRUS cpapastavros@envi.com.cy
PROTECTION SERVICES LTD Papastavros
VASSILIKO CEMENT WORKS
PUBLIC COMPANY LTD 24845555 99335037 24332651 m.averkiou@vassilikos.com/info@vassiliko.com

99552819 -
Christos
CYMEPA 25343311 Tsagaris 25356066 cymepa@cytanet.com.cy
SBA AKROTIRI CUSTOMS -
Demetris Angonas 25276762 99438342 25952101 demetris67@gmail.com
SBAA-CUS-EO03@MOD.UK

SBA AKROTIRI CUSTOMS 25276129 99 203 986 25952101
SBA POLICE AKROTIRI 25967227
SBA POLICE DHEKELIA 24744333
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ISRAEL
00972 4 8632145,
00972 4 8632073/5,
ISRAEL- RCC Haifa 00972 4 8632226 009724 8632117
ISRAEL - RCC Haifa (Oil Pollution
Marine Response Centrer) 00972 4 8632072/4 009724 8632117

ISRAEL - MINISTRY OF
ENVIRONMENTAL

PROTECTION
Rani Amir - Director 00 972506233050 00 97248632117 rani@sviva.gov.il
Fred Arzoine 00 972506237621 00 97248632117 freda@sviva.gov.il
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